
 

 
 

No. 12    

 

TUESDAY, 30 JULY 2024  

 

(At 10:00 o’clock a.m.) 

 

Notices of Motion tabled prior to 19 June are published in the Motion Paper. 

 

Notices of Motion 
 

25 Ms Finlay to move—That the House:— 

(1) Notes:— 

(a) fodder levels in Tasmania are extremely low; 

(b) farmers experienced a poor fodder season in 2023; 

(c) a very dry summer and autumn in 2024; 

(d) the lack of feed is rapidly becoming a serious animal welfare issue in 

Tasmania; 

(e) there is surplus feed available on mainland Australia; 

(f) there will be competing interests for this surplus feed; 

(g) farmers are willing and able to pay for feed; 

(h) high freight costs to deliver feed across Bass Strait is a barrier for farmers; 

and 

(i) a number of vessels operating across Bass Strait are due to go into dry dock. 

(2) Calls on the Tasmanian Government to act with urgency to support farmers with freight 

costs during this difficult time. (19 June 2024) 

  

Orders of the Day 
 

1 Acts Enumeration Amendment Bill (No. 1): Second reading. (The Premier) 

 

2 Electoral Disclosure and Funding Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 9): Referred to Standing Committee on 

Government Administration B for inquiry and report by 10 September 2024. 

3 Work Health and Safety Amendment (Industrial Manslaughter) Bill 2024 (No. 15): Second Reading 

(Mr O’Byrne) 

4 Industrial Hemp Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 17): Second Reading (Minister for Primary Industries 

and Water) 

5 Forestry (Miscellaneous Amendments) Bill 2024 (No. 20): Further consideration in Committee of the 

whole House. (On proposed Amendment to Clause 7). 

6 Asbestos-Related Diseases (Occupational Exposure) Compensation Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 21): 

Second Reading (Minister for Small Business and Consumer Affairs) 



NOTICES OF MOTION AND ORDERS 

7 Justice Miscellaneous (Commission of Inquiry) Bill 2024 (No. 26): Second Reading (Minister for 

Justice) 

8 Electoral Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 25): Second Reading (Minister for Justice) 

9 Sentencing Amendment (Presumption of Mandatory Sentencing) Bill 2024 (No. 30): Second 

Reading (Minister for Justice) 

10 Justice and Related Legislation (Miscellaneous Amendments) Bill 2024 (No. 19): Second Reading 

(Minister for Justice) 

11 Evidence (Children and Special Witnesses) Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 28): Second Reading 

(Minister for Justice) 

12 University of Tasmania (Protection of Land) Bill 2024 (No. 31): Second Reading (Minister the 

Arts) 

13 Residential Tenancy Amendment Bill 2024 (No. 27): (Minister for Small Business and Consumer 

Affairs) 

THURSDAY, 28 NOVEMBER 2024 

Orders of the Day                                              

  
Government Administration Committee A reference on discrimination, prohibited conduct, unequal and 

disadvantageous treatment, bullying and harassment in Tasmanian schools: Report of Standing 

Committee to be brought up. 

 

MONDAY, 31 MARCH 2025 

Orders of the Day 

         
Government Administration Committee B reference on the availability and efficiency of the assessment 

and treatment of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) and support services for adults and 

children with ADHD in Tasmania: Report of Standing Committee to be brought up. 
 

 

 

 

LAURA ROSS, Clerk of the House 
 

PAPERS ISSUED 

HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 

Notices of Motion and Orders of the Day No. 12. 

Notices of Motion No. 9. 

Notices of Question No. 4. 
Votes and Proceedings No.   

 
 

BILLS. 

Read First Time 

 
Bill No. 1. Acts Enumeration Amendment (pro forma). 

 

 

Read First Time and ready for Second Reading 

 

Bill No. 15. Work Health and Safety Amendment (Industrial Manslaughter). 



NOTICES OF MOTION AND ORDERS 

Bill No. 17. Industrial Hemp Amendment. 
Bill No.  19. Justice and Related Legislation (Miscellaneous Amendments). 

Bill No. 21. Asbestos-Related Diseases (Occupational Exposure) Compensation Amendment. 

Bill No. 25. Electoral Amendment. 
Bill No.  26. Justice Miscellaneous (Commission of Inquiry). 

Bill No. 27. Residential Tenancy Amendment. 

Bill No.  28. Evidence (Children and Special Witnesses) Amendment. 
Bill No.  30. Sentencing Amendment (Presumption of Mandatory Sentencing). 

Bill No.  31. University of Tasmania (Protection Of Land). 

 

Referred to Standing Committee  

 
Bill No. 9. Electoral Disclosure and Funding Amendment. 
 

Further consideration in Committee of the whole House 

 
Bill No. 20. Forestry (Miscellaneous Amendments). 
 

Read Third Time and transmitted to L.C. 

 
Bill No. 7. Sentencing Amendment (Alcohol Treatment Order). 

Bill No. 8.  State Litigator (Consequential Amendments). 

Bill No. 10. Racing Regulation and Integrity.  
Bill No. 11. Racing Regulation and Integrity (Consequential Amendments).  

Bill No. 16. Police Offences Amendment (Begging Repeal).  

Bill No. 18. Human Tissue Amendment. 
Bill No. 22. Taxation Legislation (Miscellaneous Amendments). 

Bill No. 23. Sentencing Amendment (Presumptive Sentencing for Assaults on Frontline Workers). 

Bill No. 24. Work Health and Safety Amendment (Safer Workplaces). 
 

Agreed to by Both Houses 

 
Bill No. 3.  Appropriation (Further Supplementary Appropriation for 2023-24). 

Bill No. 4. Supply (No. 1). 

Bill No. 5. Supply (No. 2). 
Bill No. 12. Surveyors Amendment. 

Bill No.  13. Taxation Legislation (Affordable Housing and Employment Support). 

Bill No.  14. Child Safety Reform Implementation Monitor. 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES AND MEMBERS 

Integrity: Mr Jenner; Ms White; and Mr Wood.  

Public Accounts: Mr Behrakis; Mr Shelton; and Mr Willie. 

Public Works: Ms Burnet; Ms Butler; and Mr Wood. 
Subordinate Legislation: Ms Burnet; Ms Brown; and Mr Fairs. 

Privileges and Conduct: The Speaker; the Chair of Committees; the Leader of the House; Dr Broad; Ms Rosol; and Ms White. 

Standing Orders: The Speaker; the Chair of Committees; the Leader of the House; Mr Bayley; Mr Behrakis; Dr Broad; and Ms 
Dow. 

Government Administration A: Ms Badger; Mrs Beswick; Ms Dow; Mr Fairs; Mr O’Byrne: Mr Shelton; and Mr Willie. 

Government Administration B: Mr Behrakis; Ms Johnston; Mrs Pentland; Ms Rosol; Ms White; Mr Winter; and Mr Wood. 

JOINT COMMITTEES AND MEMBERS 

Library: The Speaker; the Chair of Committees; Ms Brown; Mr Fairs; Mr Jenner; and Mr Shelton. 

House: The Speaker; the Chair of Committees; and Ms Johnston. 

Workplace Culture Oversight: The Premier; the Speaker, Mrs Pentland; and Dr Woodruff. 
Gender and Equality: Mrs Beswick; Ms Brown; Mrs Petrusma; and Ms Rosol. 

Energy Prices: Mr Bayley; Ms Finlay; Mr Garland; and Mr Shelton. 

Recommendations of Final Report of the Commission of Inquiry: Mrs Pentland; Mrs Petrusma; Ms Rosol; and Ms White. 
Electoral Matters: Mr Bayley; Mr Wood; Ms White; and Ms Johnston. 

 

SELECT COMMITTEES AND MEMBERS 

Transfer of Care Delays: Mr Behrakis; Ms Dow; Ms Haddad; Ms Johnston; Mr Wood; and Dr Woodruff. 

 

 


